
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1885
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2006
PACKAGE FOR AIRLINE OPERATORS .
Saradgi Shri Iqbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to give five year incentive package to airline operators that link metros with regional centres;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a)and (b):- The issue of giving incentives to the airlines for enhancing regional connectivity is under consideration of the Government as part of the proposed Civil Aviation Policy.
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